## EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 141 Repealing Executive Order No. 138

STATE OF MINNESOD

nma:

I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and applicable statutes, do hereby issue this Executive Order:

WHEREAS, Executive Order No. 138 designated authority to the Commissioner of Administration to alter or adjust working hours, work days, work week, annual and sick leave provisions and payroll laws regarding state employees in the executive branch during the energy supply emergency; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that a four-day 40 hours per week work plan for State offices is no longer necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, I order:

Ĥ

1. That Executive Order No. 138 be repealed.

This order shall be effective February 20, 1977.

n a star

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this 17th day of February, 1977.

-2-

.

Rudy Perpich, Covernor

Filed according to law:

1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -1997 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -1997 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 -

Jan Anderson Growe Jean Anderson Growe Secretary of State

# 30286 IESTATE OF MINNESOTA ELLED FEB 171977 Grew Coolseans Shaves Secretary of State